$ 6 7 5 M M +  I N  G R O S S  R E V E N U E  A T  M A T U R I T Y

10

Incremental North American Share(1)

Note: Based on $43bn North American iGaming TAM at 100% legalization (i.e. $40bn and $3bn for the U.S. and Canada, respectively). Assumes 30% and 64% iGaming legalization, of the U.S.
population and Canadian population, respectively. For further details, refer to our public Investor Day presentation (March 2021). Any non-GAAP financial measures, which may be different than
similarly titled measures used by other companies, are presented to enhance investors’ overall understanding of our financial performance and should not be considered a substitute for, or superior
to, the financial information prepared and presented in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles ("GAAP").
Source: NJ Department of Gaming Enforcement; U.S. Census Bureau; U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis.
(1) Reflects illustrative incremental share above DraftKings share as illustrated in our public Investor Day presentation (March 2021).

vs. DKNG 2021 Investor Day

($ in millions)

|

P R O  F O R M A  E N T E R P R I S E  V A L U E  B U I L D

11

(in millions, except for share prices)

GNOG STANDALONE DKNG STANDALONE ISSUED SHARES PRO FORMA TEV

Diluted Shares Outstanding(1) 82.861 430.444 30.244 460.688

(x) Share Price(2) $18.83 $51.59 $51.59

Equity Value $1,560 $22,207 $23,767

(-) Cash(3) (154) (2,647) (2,800)

(+) Debt 139 1,265 1,404

Total Enterprise Value $1,546 $20,825 $22,371

EV / 21E Revenue(4) 11.4x 16.2x

EV / 22E Revenue(4) 7.6x 12.4x

EV / 23E Revenue(4) 4.9x 9.1x

(1) Reflects Treasury Stock Method (TSM) at current prices. Does not include DraftKings Class B shares, which have no economic or participating rights.
(2) Acquisition price for GNOG; as of 8/6/2021 for DKNG.
(3) Excludes transaction fees and payments related to shares settlements.
(4) Revenue metrics for multiples calculation per Capital IQ consensus estimates as of 8/6/2021.

|

P R O  F O R M A  S H A R E  C O U N T  B U I L D

12

Note: Table does not include DraftKings Class B shares, which have no economic or participating rights.